
 | Agenda Item | cover sheet 
 for consideration by the Apex Town Council 

 

 Item Type: CONSENT AGENDA 

 Meeting Date: March 28, 2023 

Item Details 

Presenter(s): Katie Schwing, Senior Planner – Long Range Transit 

Department(s): Planning Department 

Requested Motion 

Motion to approve, and to authorize the Town Manager to sign and execute, an amendment to the GoApex 

Agreement with Town of Cary and MV Transportation. 

 

Approval Recommended? 

Yes. 

Item Details 

This amendment to the agreement between the Town of Apex, Town of Cary, and MV Transportation 

renews the terms and responsibilities for the operation of the GoApex Route 1 fixed route service. This 

amendment updates the term to July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024, updates the cost per hour from 

$97.50 to $105.00, and updates the route map and list of bus stops to the most recent versions. The Town 

of Apex’s proposed FY24 budget includes funding for operating GoApex Route 1, and funding is included 

in the draft FY24 Wake Transit Work Plan through the Wake Transit Community Funding Area Program, 

which provides up to a 50% match of eligible costs reimbursable to the Town. 

 

 

Attachments 

• CN8-A1: Amendment No. 1 to GoApex Agreement 
• CN8-A2: Executed GoApex Agreement, FY23 

 


